

&
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21513-21514/2013

M/S LINDE INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A CHANDRASEKHARAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Respondent-in-person is present.

A perusal of the office report indicates that he has already filed his counter affidavit on record and he proposes to file some additional submissions on record for which he has sought eight weeks' time. In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance. Registry to take a note accordingly.

List again on 15.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd