

ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21513-21514/2013

M/S LINDE INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A CHANDRASEKHARAN Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter falls under the completed category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd