

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21513-21514/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2013  
in CRP No. 177/2011,18/01/2013 in CRP No. 139/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M/S LINDE INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A CHANDRASEKHARAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mannoj Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 25th August, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2014.07.09  
21:11:14 IST  
Reason: